504361328 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4408019

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES STUART CUMM	ING		05/10/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	THE 2016 POSKITT DELAWARE TRUST F/B/O/ CHRISTOPHER STUART CUMMING			
Street Address:	1219 EMERALD BAY			
City:	LAGUNA BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92651			
Name:	THE 2016 POSKITT DELAWARE TRUST F/B/O/ STUART ALEXANDER CUMMING			
Street Address:	1219 EMERALD BAY			
City:	LAGUNA BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92651			
Name:	THE 2016 POSKITT DELAWARE TRUST F/B/O/ VANESSA ANN CUMMING			
Street Address:	1219 EMERALD BAY			
City:	LAGUNA BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92651			
Name:	THE 2016 POSKITT DELAWARE TRUST F/B/O/ ZARA MICHELLE ALDERSON FRITTS			
Street Address:	1219 EMERALD BAY			
City:	LAGUNA BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92651			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		9295546		
Application Number:		15082934		

Fax Number:	(949))725-4100		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	9497254000			
Email: AMIN		NA@SYCR.COM		
Correspondent Name: STR/		ADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH		
Address Line 1: 660		NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1600		
Address Line 2: ATTN: ARNOLD V. MINA		J: ARNOLD V. MINA		
Address Line 4:	NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		103361-0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARNOLD V. MINA		
SIGNATURE:		/Arnold V. Mina/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/10/2017		
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 1		•		

EXHIBIT 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number WHEREAS, J. Stuart Cumming (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application(s), and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") entitled TITLE Anterior Capsule Deflector Ridge - U.S. Patent No. 9.295,546 Anterior Capsule Deflector Ridge - U.S. Patent Application No. 15/082,934 WHEREAS. (i) The 2016 Poskin Delaware Trust F/B/O Christopher Stuart Cumming, (ii) The 2016 Poskin Delaware Trust F/B/O/ Stuart Alexander Cumming, (iii) The 2016 Poskitt Delaware Trust F/B/O/ Vanessa Ann Cumming and (iv) The 2016 Poskitt Delaware Trust F/B/O/ Zara Michelle Alderson Fritts (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by the inventor(s) of said Inventions, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignees: 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignees its entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s). including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s). 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignces to enable said Assignces to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignees the right, title and interest herein conveyed: (b) for prosecuting any of said applications covering said Inventions: (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said Assignor hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignees, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignees as of the date written below. ASSIGNOR May 10, Stuart Cumming

By:

By:

Name: Title:

Name: Title:

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEES:

Date:

Date

PATENT REEL: 042332 FRAME: 0165

J. STVART EUMHING MS Missor & author

1

RECORDED: 05/10/2017